-

N 99749 >

ISSUED TO M/S.
OFFICE OF THE VE ENGINEER
GHARC DIVISION CIVIL, KWESB

" ] ™~ 'I -, e I *1
C e q'u"wf AN Issuing Authority, KW&SB

Tender Cost: Rs.
Date of Opening :

Estimate Cost : Offer Rate Basis
Place of Opening : C.E(IPD), KWSB.

SUBJECT: STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LP. OF R.C.C. CANAI AT CHAINAGE
52+500, 52+650, 55+500, 55+650.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTyY RATE PER AMOUNT
Item No. 1 | Earth work embankment from bomow pits _
including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking, /"
ramming dressing complets, lead upto 100 1 e L
fi., lift upto 5-0 ft. (in ordinary soil) 247282.74Ang- ) %ocht |§IVRL | L7
. e

Item No. 2 | Carriage of 100 cft or 5 tons of all material
like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime,
surkhi, etc B.G. rail, fastening points and
crossing bridge, guirder, pipes, sheets, rail,
M.S. bars etc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10"x5"x3"
or 1000 Nos. tiles 12" x6"x2" or 150 Cft of
timber or 100 munds of fuel wood by trucks
or any other means owned by the L
contractor (lead upto 5 miles). 247282.71

%chti e me‘gr\,':’t‘“

(GBE), KNSB

Signature of Contractor \L
with Name of Firm & Seal

Address @ A\ Ovedena, c,mi_._cé 1 Tend cqwed in Sraled Cover and ¢

*'H'-
Tender Procureme:i: Committee-1.
2 No Cutting or overwnting foundfcuttmg,{

riting found.
, G

y'r'

e .\J ntractof has enclosed Earnest Money .

4 J in shape of Pay Order / Bank Guarantee,
il i ! I

; f\:j R Rs._S?Q,n_ca:E’fL Drawn on__ &L & f—-":
P I

(5 =J

€l oW :

:F:' - %

=

5 |3

A o ®

nn = A




(C)  Where there is a discrepancy between {he amounts in [igures and in words, the

amount in words will govern.
BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the EngineerfPrucur‘lng Agency before issuance of the
Bidding Documents})

(a). Name of Procuring agency G.D(Civil}, KW&SB.

(b).  Brief Description of Works STRENGTHENING OF ENBANKMENT OF N.LP.
OF R.C.C. CANAL AT CHAINAGE 52+500,
52+650, 55+500, 55+650.

(c). Procuring Agency's address:- Gharo Division Civil, Gharo
(d). Estimated Cost:- Rs. 23,12,407/-
(e). Amount of Bid Security.- 204 OF BID COST. { Fill in lump sum amount

Or in % of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5 %]}

(f). Period of Bid Validity (80 days):-

(g).  Secunty Deposit:- (including bid Security):- 10% including Bid Security.
{In % age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10 %).

(n).  Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:- 1 %% WATER CHARGES

{i}. Deadiline for issuance of Bids along with time - 25-03-2013.

)2 Deadline for submission of Bids along with time :- 25.03-2013 at 02:00 PM

(k). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening :- C.E(IPD) 25-03-2013 at 02:30 PM
(1. Time for Completion from written order of commence.- 30 DAYS

(L).  Liquidity damages 0.05of Estimated Cost of Bid cost per day of delay, but {otal
not exceeding 10% ob bid cost.

e
Executi ngineer,
G.D(Civil), KW&SB.




e A

o

1)
2}

3)

4)

5)

6)
7)
g)

9)
10)

1)

12)

13}
14)

15)
16)
17)

18)

a)
b)
c)

d)

b 4

.-"".

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM
TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH 50 MILLION (PKR) OR ABOVE

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT:
PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACGT

FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME
TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(FOR CIVIL WORKS ONLY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)
TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLO
(ATTACH LIST OF BUYERS)

MUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BID EVALUATION REPORT
{(ENCLOSE A COPY)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION
REPORT
(.E 157, 27, 3°® EVALUATION BID)

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED - (TICK ONE)

SINGLE STAGE-OME ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
SINGLE STAGE-TWQ ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOFE BIDDING PROCEDURE ____

Charo Division Civil, KWASB

Local Govt. Deparment

STRENGTHENING OF
EMBANKMENT OF N.LP. OF
R.C.C. CANAL AT CHAINAGE
52+500,  52+4650,  55+500,
55+550.

15705 |.D. No.11318/2013

The embankment has washed out due lo
owver lopping of the canal, therelore
filling of earth from approved borrow pit &

M.D., KWSB.

—_— e —

Rs.23,12,407/-

Rs.23,12,407/

30 Days
25-03-2013 at 02:30 PM

06 Nos.

02 Nos,
02 Nas.

Copy attached

M/s, Hawan Construction Co.

Rs.24 28,0171

s Mfs. Hawan Construction Co,
« Mis. MH Khan & Brothers

LOCAL

HiL

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED ie.
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING [NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS!




o
.

o
" 194 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED [N ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLANT?

21) Adverisement

ij SPPRA website
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)

i) MewsPapers
{if yes, give names of newspapers and dates)

22) NATURE OF CONTRACT

23) WHETHER QUALIFIGATION CRITERIA
\WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?

(If yes, enclose a copy)

24) - WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
. WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDNG | TENDER DOGUMENTS?
{If yes, enclose 8 copy)

25 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

M.D., KWSEB.
[Yes| v | No | ]
[ Yes 15705 1.D.
L No.11318/2013
Na
i |
[ Yes Through Press
JANG, Hilal-e-Pakistan,
DAWN, dt. 06-03-13
Mo Mo,

lTJumestirc l v Int

Local

.

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN CPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? [ Yes |

26) WWASBID SECURITY OBTAINED F_HDM ALL THE BIDDERS?

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID {

BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of consultancies)

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL  BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY

COMPLIANT?

23) \Whether names of he bidders and their quoted prices wers read oul at the

time of opaning of bids?

WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE

AWARD OF CONTRACT?
{Atlach copy of the bid evaluation report}

[ ¥es | [No | ¥ |
[Yes [ ¥ [Wo] |

[No | ¥ |
[Yes | Y [No| ]
[Yes | [No[ ¥ |
[Cves | [No[ ¥ ]
[Yes [ ¥ [No | |
[Yes | [No | |




r

s

e

3)

32)

33)

34)

15)

36)

a7

38)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
{If yes, resull thereof)

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER Yes

NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give reasons) No
L N
\WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes
(if yes, give reasons)
No
DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA Yes

(if yes give reasons)

s

WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE
SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED Ves | ¥ _[No| |

WaAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER [/ OFFICIAL OF THE
PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES I
CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IT SO, DETAIL TO BE
ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:

f o, encioaid 0008 (Yes | [MNol V|
Were proper safeguards provided on mobilizalion advance payment in the

contract {Bank guarantee etc)? Yas Mo |
Special conditions, if any

(if yes, give brief Description)

Signature & Official Stamp of @i
AUTHORIZED OFFICER =

A [ H - d
FOROFFICEUSEONLY A MUHAMMAD SAMOU
FYELCUTIVE ENGINEER
Ghro Division (G
K WaS B




KarAacHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHARO DIVISION CIVIL

No: EE/GDC/KW&SB/2013/ 236 Dated; 2.{04-2013

M/s.Hawan Construction Co.
Karachi

“WORK ORDER™

SUBJECT:- STRENGTIHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.L.I" OFF R.C.C
CANAL AT CHAINAGE 52+500, 52+650, 55+50{, 55+650

This is to inform you that the Item Rate Tender opened on 25-03-2013
under SPPRA-2010 has been sanctioned by the Competent Authority, KW&SD
vide Para-46/N being the lowest bidder for the subjected work amounting fo
Rs.24,28,017/- (Rupecs Twenty Four Lae Twenty Tight Thousand and Seventeen

only), expenditure is chargeable from the B.G No.6073-68 of the current financial

year 2012-2013,

In this connection you are hercby directed to start the work immediately

and completed within the stipulated time period.

Exceutiye Engincer (GDC)
K.W.&.5.B

Copy lo:-

The C.E (B.T), KW&SD.

The S.E (BWSC-1), KW&SD.
The TAO-11. KW&SB.

The A.D (LFA), KW&SBE.

el i




1 a 5 506 W EHIRAT IIHIHII]IHI!HI NI

"rJaw.q--.-q-'}..qqmw' Mq—-—‘ﬁ}i‘w n-lr Vo ,.----L-ﬁ s
i T P f«-l A B gt T
okl AN ﬁr}‘n e L R

A

i

T e T
Ty |"':__|_u'.|' =

:,{' JAM
"a" T‘-JW'J

L
BT A S il J r ~
:}!'1'1":.5"’?.3-- S M R T T )

e e
Ly
o

s e o
g
v r:"'-:;'n_

s
b
er:{if e

S r.mmmnn ETAMP VE g
[ irrobr N{sli"‘f ELTTE: rnrlm ﬂﬂ?ﬁ J‘) ﬂ MAR 20?3

Vil )_fﬂy(_‘jof)n inal H:u Al

R L O ,'I.. Ti. A iy
T e ciL»P;ﬁ ‘EUE:'.?E|Il TRe AGREEMENT

A \l'f‘"‘}"

]ﬂ.friﬂ"p'f Fl'{h” | q-’mr”iﬂt Litnaniay

...........

THIS AGREFMI"NTm.JdL this ,_._5‘ day of #H—r]f. . 2013 BETWEEN -
KW&SB and Contractor M/s. Hawan C-:Jltstrmlmn Co. for the work of

“STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LP OF R.C.C CANAL AT
CHAINAGE 52+500, 524650, 55+500, 55+650" on the basis of corrected bid / assessed
cost amounting to Rs.24,28,017/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lac Twenty Light Thousand and
Seventeen only) as assessed by Procurement Commitlee-1 as per Para-25/N to 30/N and
“Financial Cancurrence accorded by Finance Department against B.G No.6073-68 for the
year 2012-2013 as per Para-32 to 44/N duly approved by M.D., KW&SB as per
Para-46/N, the 2% Earnest Money is hereby treated as Performance Sceurity and balance
8% will be deducted from bill.

The following documents are part of this agreement.

a) Bill of Quality (B.0.Q)

b} Estimate.

¢) Drawings.

d} Terms & Condition

e) Sanction Letter No.P.A.CE(B. TYKW&SB/2013/38 dated: 2.2- -04-2013.

) General directions and conditions of contractor for works on item rate tender

(Central PWD code, paragraph-89 for (he pguideness ol contractor and its
Annexuic).

The work will be executed as per approved specification of PPWD, Drawing,
Design and Estimate of the department.

_E The payment to be made by KW&SD (o the Contractor as per prevailing / legal /
£ ~codal practice.

Conl. .12



QLRSI CE R R

PR

SRR T L L R e T
5 A :h. | 1 ;u'.,., ! | "-..:... A g T ! J.- [ :';I{
i - "_"lp_ =al] i ~ . '1_:"| ' i | OB r.l " i . -"',

- TP - I o 1 P I,Idn.. .I - ¥ et ':'. III P : r

A e S e e g o AT . 1A=

v r|r i J.-I:_: e |F .4_'_‘.--'[ I i v Ty _ ..1ll i ;

HY, LK - b i I
ﬁ".'.,“"f']'..["‘ f}"' 'I__ {'{ Ty o byss * e ih

ilul '-|"I:ILI.' E'}l:"nj'l-' e T jll.l'll': l) = I s

o flfh o : o I I ! | '.:

Sk ji (2

L] f &

iR Az : e JE1 1}

D MABMOAN TTIND VENDOR e S

TE .
fmpea 3

M ¥ T P e fh
ol ) £F i {:; o S F'-‘I_:uﬁf-lr
4 ."i,_zf': ;'C;JZ e :

; ‘_“. A 111&‘1 reh D v
ST 11 ﬂ‘-'-_--l-,-_-‘tj'-l}li}ﬁ..'.......,_“

I.-I'aLHii.-'"i.':._ﬂ""'.':.".".. AT HED. “-:.-::
TAMEYENDOA'S SIGNATUhe:fime,allpwed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly
observed by the contractor and shall be reckoned from the date on which the order lo
commence work is given to the contractor. The work shall throughout the stipulated period of
the contractor be proceeded with all due diligence (lime being deemed to be ol the essence ol
the contract) on the part of the contractor and the contractor shall pay as compensation an
amount equal to one per cenl,, or such smaller amount as the Superintending Engineer
(whose decision in writing shall be final) may deeide, on the amount of the estimated cost of
‘the whole work as shown by the tender for every day that the work remaing un-commenced,
or unfinished, after the proper dates. And further, to ensure good progress during the
exceution of the work, the contractor shall be bound, in all cases in which the time allowed
for any work exceeds one month to complete one-fourth of the whole of the work before one-
fourth of the whole time allowed under the contract has elapsed; onc half of the work, before
one-half of such time as elapsed and three-fourth of the work belore three-fourths of such
time has clapsed. In the event of the contractor failing to comply with this condition he shall
be liable to pay as compensations an amount equal to one per cent, of such smaller amount as
the Superintending Engincer (whose decision in writing shall be final) may decide on the said
estimated cost of the whole work for every day that the due quantity of work remains
incomplete, Provided always that the enlire amount of compensation to be paid under the
provisions of this clause shall not exceed ten percent, on the estimated cost of the work as

shown in the tender.

\ ™ . st ’ -f }
M/s. Hawan Cohstruction Co. 1—3{%{%m » Engineer (GDC) 5.L-1 {TI._.E.W“i'C]
CONTRACYOR KW&SB I-L‘W&Sl?i ,

CHIEF ENGINEER (131
KW&SD




Office of the Chief Engineer
(BULK TRANSMISSION WING)

Block “B” 9" Mile Shahra-e- -Jraisal, Karachi
Tel # 99245130 Fax # 992401 86

@F’“ j KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

No. P.A C.E(B.TYKW&SB/2013/3%: Dated: 2. 2-04-2013

M/s.Hawan Construction Co,,

KARACHI

SANCTION LETTER/ LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

. SUBIECT:  STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LP OF R.C.C
CANAL AT CHAINAGE 52+500, 52+650, 55+500, 55+650

Your tender dated: 25-03-2013 costing of Rs.24,28,016/- is hereby approved /
sanctioned by the Competent Authority on the evaluated / corrected bid cost of
Rs.24,28,017/- vide Para-46/N5 against B.G No.6073-68 for the financial year 2012

2013, your firm has already submitted 2% of Bid Price in shape of P.O on account of

Bid Security amounting to Rs.50,000/- and the remaining amount of 8% Sccurily
Deposit will be deducted from bill as a Performance Sceurity / Security Deposit.

You are thercfore directed to attend the office of the E.E (GDC) alongwith
non-judicial stamp paper @ 0.30% of the Sanctioned Cost i.e Rs.7, 284f— for singing

the agreement within three days positively,
& K;f" sl

Chief Engineer (13.T)
KW&SDH
Copy To:
I. Superintending Engineer (BWSC-I), KW&SDB.
2. Executive Engineer (GDC), KW&SB.
3. Accounts Officer (BT), KW&SB.
4, Office Copy.




KARACHI| WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER {IP&D)

BiD EVALUATION REPORT

| | Name l:lf Pl‘ULUHHE Ag,nm,.}r KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 4w s
[ 2| Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/2013/18 published i “JANG™ daily |
“Hilal-e-Pakistan™ dt; (16-03-2013
| SPPRA Serial No.15705 LD No.11318/2013
3 Tender  Description/Name of | STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LI* |
Work/Ttem: OF R.C.C CANAL AT CHAINAGE 52-+500, 52+650,
S5+500, 55+650
4 | Method of Procurcment: ‘Single Stage (One Envelop) _
5 | Tender Published; Through Press/ Web Site
G Total Bid Documents Sold: 6 Nos
= Total Bid Reccived: 2 Nos )
8 | Technical Bid Opening Date N/A _
(if applicable): .
9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A
. (if applicable) .
10 | Bid (s} Rejected: NIL
1T | Financial Bid Opening Datc: 5-03-2013 a -
12 B Eval 1iON REPORT
[' [ COMPARISON i
5% | Name of Firm / CORRECTED | RANKING IN WITH REASON FOR REMARKS |
Bidder COST OF THE TERME OF ESTIMATED ACCEPTANGCES
BIDDERS COST COST REJECTION _ —‘
| M{s.M.H F Sabiskasiiall P.O # 6598940 UBL
I | Khan & Rs.27,07,746/- | 2™ Lowest | @17.096%Above E;‘ iyt 4 Civie Centre Branch
! Brothers - ik Karachi Rs.80,000.-
Mis, Hawan Substantial P.O# 6410728 UBL
2 | Construction | Rs.24,28,017/ | 1* Lowest | @5.000%Above g Al-Rehman Branch
! Co. PRI Karachi Rs.30,000¢- |

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.
Ms. Hawan Construction Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

i .
s ==

"

\
#+]
(Riaz Khalld Bajwa)

Accounts Officer (B.T)

Member / Secretary

o>

(Zafar Ali Palijo)
Chief Engineer (B.T)
Member

{Saif-ul-Hague)
Additional Director

Internal Audit - KMC

Member

o

(Magsood Ahmed Shalkh
Superintending Engineer {KMC}
Member

{Abdul Rahim

hatti)

Chief Engineer {IPD)
Caonvener



-

Name of Work:

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LP OF R.C.C CANAL AT CHAINAGE 524500, 52+650,

35+300, 35+650

; Mis,Hawan M/s.M.H Khan &
_,WM.H”_HH Description of Work FatimAted Cost Construction Co. Brothers
; Quantity Rate Amount Rate |  Amount Rate Amonnt
1 |Earth work embankment from borrow pits including ==
laying in 6" layers, clod breaking, ramming dressing|
complete, lead upto 100 f, lift upto 5-0 ft {in
ordinary soil) 24728271 Cft | 220837| %0CHE 546,091.72 [2318.79] 57339663 | 060.00 237,391.40
2 |Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons all material like stone
aggregate, spawl, cool, lime, surkhi etc. B.G roil
fastening points and crossing bridge, girder pipes
rails M.S bars etc or 1000 No bricks 10"x5"x3" orj
100 Nos 12"x6"x2" or 150 CR of timber or 100
munds of fuel wood by trick of any other means
owned by the contractor (lead upto § miles), 241282.71 Cft | 714.29| %CR | 1.766315.67 | 750.00] 1.854.62033 | 999,00 2,470,354.27
TOTAL (UOTED / CORRECTED COST 231240739 2.428.017.00 2.707,745.67
SAY u.m_uhh.m.__q 2,428,017 2,707,746
~ 1st Z2nd
. sl ¢ @1\\\)
el H e T -1 W
(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) (Saif-ul-Hague) {Magsaod Ahmed Shaikh) (Zafar Ali Palijo) {Abdul Rahi fti)
Accounts Officer (B.T) Addl, Director Internal Audit

Member / Secretary KMC - Member

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)

Member

Chief Engineer (B.T)

Member

Chief Enginesr (1PD)

__”, Canvener

L)




WORK NO. 1

STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF Nip OF RCC
CANAL CHAINAGE 52+500, 52+650, 55+500 & 55+650

S.NO. NAME OF FIRMS.

01 AIMEN BUILDERS
— 92 AL-REHMAN CONSTRUGTION S CONTRACTOR.
03 HAWAN CONSTRUCTION GG,
04 M.H. KHAN & BROTHERS CONTRACTOR,
05 MEHROZ KHAN & BROTHERS.
06 _USMAN BROTHERS.




GSiE 0937
. g Karachi Water & Sewerage Board 1
@ % Office of the Executive Engineer

Gharo Division Civil

NO: E.E/GDC/KWSB/2013/ 237 Dated : @94~ 2013

To,

_~ The Manager (CB),
SPPRA,.
Karachi.

SUBJECT:- N.L.T.NO. E.E/GDC/ACCTT/2013/.3 & ,DATED V1-22 -2013.

With reference to above, it is intimated that the following documents under

| R\Jte-ﬁﬂ of SPPR-2010 are enclosed herawith,:-
: |
N 2 1) Agreement
< £ %T o 2) Bid Evaluation Report
< b .| 3  Contract Evaluation Form
b o 4) Letter of Acceptance,
iz 1 9 Work Order
- % 6) Bill of Quantities.
= U

\

Loy %
= S ! :
= 7 Execilive Engines

Ghard Division Civil
KW&SB
Copy to -

1. The D.M.D (T.S), KWSB.
2. The C.E(B.T), KWSB,
3. The S.E(BWSC-1), KWSB.




()

Where there is a discrepancy hetween the amounts in figures and i words, the

amount in words will govern.
BIDDING DATA

B

(This section ehould be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the
Bidding Documents}

{a).
(b},

{c).
{d).
(e)

(.

{g)-

{nj.

).

(k).

(1.

(L).

Name of Proguring agency (.D(Civil). KWESB.

Brief Description of Works STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N 1P,
OF R.C.G. CANAL AT CHAINAGE 18000,
| 8+100. 24800, 26+000, 294600, 111000,
134400, 15+800 & 17+500.

Procuring Agency's address:- Gharo Division Civil
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 23.99.068/-
Amount of Bid Security.- 2% OF BID COST. { Fill in lump sum amount

Or in % of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5 %)

Period of Bid Validity (80 daysl-

Security Deposit:- (including bid Security):- 10% including Bid Security.

{In % age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10 %%).

Percentage, if any, o be deducted from bills:- 1 %% WATER CHARGES

Deadline for issuance of Bide alang with time - 25-03-2013,

Deadline for submission of Bids along with time .- 25-03-2013 at 02:00 PM

Venua, Time, and Date of Bid Opening - C.E(IPD) 25-:03-2013 at 02:30 PM

Time for Completion from written order of commence:- 30 DAYS

Liguidity damages 0.05 of Estimated Cost of Bid cost per day of delay, but total
not exceeding 10% ob bid cost




1

2}

3)

4}

3]

6)
4]

8)

g)
10)

111

12)

13)

14)

18)
16)

17}

d)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM
TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH 50 MILLION (PKR) OR ABOVE

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT
PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ QTHER

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER MUMEBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

FORLM THAT APPROVED THE SCGHEME
TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(FOR CIVIL WORKS ONLY)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)
TENDER DPENED ON (DATE & TIME)

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S0LD
(ATTACH LIST OF BUYERS)

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF
OPENING OF BIDS

810 EVALUATION REPORT
(ENCLOSE A COPY)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
CONTRACT AWARD FRICE

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER N EVALUATION

REPORT
(LE 157, 2", 3F" EVALUATION BID)

METHOD OF PROCGUREMENT USED :- {TICK ONE}

5INGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _
QINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Gharo Division Cvii, KWWAESD

Laeal Govt. Dapartment

STRENGTHENING OF
EMBANKMENT OF NP OF
RC.C. CANAL AT CHAINAGE
154000,  18+100, 244800,
56+000,  20+600, 114000,
13+400. 15+800 & 17+500.

15705 1.0, No.11318/2013

The embankment has washed out and
ditches has been formed on the canal,
tharafore, filling of sarth from approved
borrow pit & compaction is very
nesassany.

M.D.. KWSB.
Rs 23.99,068(-

5.23,99,068/-

R :

30 Days
25.03-2013 at 02230 Fi

06 Mos.

02 Mos

02 Mos,

Copy attached

Mfe Hawan Construchion Co

Rs.24.99.721/-

—

Mis. Hawan Construction

Co,
« Mis N.H. Khan & Brathers

.

PLEASE SFECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADORTED e
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING { NEGOTIATION ETGC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:




22}

23)

24)

25

26)

27)

28)

2g)

an)

APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR BaRD OF CONTRACT

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLANT?

Advertisement

SPPRA website
{If yes, glve dale and SPPRA ldentification No.}

Mews Papers

(If yes, give names of newspapers and dales)

NATURE OF CONTRACT

WHETHER QUALIFIGATION CRITERIA
WaSs TMCLUDED N BIODING { TENDER DOCUMENTS?
{If yes, enciose 2 copy}

WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?
{If yes, encloze a copy)

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUT HORITY WAS OBTAINED
FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?

\WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID {
BEST EVALUATEDR BID (in case of consuliancies)

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER  WAS TECHNICALLY
COMPLIANT?

whether names of Ine pidders and their guoted prices were reiad cul at the
fime of opening of bids?

WHETHER EVALUATION REFPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS
AVWARD OF CO NTRACT?
{Attach copy of the bid gualuatinn report)

BEFORE THE

M.D., KWSE.

(Yes| V1Mo [ |

— 15705 1.D.
NoATIB/2013

L

_YE]_
No |__
P

?e?T — Through Press -
| JANG, Hilal-e-Pakistan

No Mo.

Domastic | ¥ Txt._—[—l
Local | 1

[Fes | _ [Nol V]

(Vs [ ¥ Mol ]
(e | T0e [ 7]
[Yes | ¥ “[Nol
[Yes [ __ No | 9 |
v Trel V)

Yes v [No| |

Yes | N (Mol

_
|

DAVN. dt, 06-03=13 _|

—

N




31

32)

33)

34)

35)

37)

ag)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(If yes. result thereof)

ANY DEVIATION FRCM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER

NOTIGE / DOCU MERNTS
(lf yes, give reascins}

WaAS THE EXTEMSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?
(if yes, give reasons)

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
{If yes give reasons)

was T ASSURED BY THE PROCURING BGENCY THAT THE

SELECTED FIRM 1S NOT BLAGK LISTED

WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER | OFFICIAL oF T
PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES
CONNECTION WITH THE PRDCUREMENT? T SO, DETAIL TO BE

ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:
{if yes, anclosad a copy)

Were proper safaguards provided on mobillzation advance paymentin the

contract (Bank guaranies elc.)?

special conditions. if any
{if yes, give brief Description)

Signature & official Stamp of
AUTHORIZED OFFICER ~;

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY im0
I..p*'.. }I‘I" rl.ﬁa"‘;.n'uhh' ol '-IUI-A'I

FrEL UTIVE ENGiHEa-‘F«’
Ghro pivision [
KW AS B

HﬁET___________T
e —
IL o .. ==zl
Lﬁ; = _____H
‘ “No ____TJ_____—ll
Yes | — |
___l_______—_—_—l
| Mo | |
I o D=
' == == ()

(Yes] _ IWNo] VI

ﬁjﬁ___Tﬂﬂ V|




J

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHARO DIVISION CIVIL

“E W,
@) KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
i

No: EE/GDC/KWESB/2013/A5) Dated: 5 $704-2013

/s, Hawan Construction Co.
[arachi

“WORK ORDER” [ v

SUBJECT:- STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.ILP OF RC.C
CANAL CHAINAGE 18+000, 18+100, 24+800. 26+000, 29+600,
11+000, 13+400, 15+800 & 17+500

This is to inform you that the ltem Rate Tender opened on 25-03-2013
under SPPRA-2010 has been sanctioned by the Competent Autharity, KW&SD
vide Para-46/N being the lowest bidder for the subjected work amounting 10
Rs.24,99,721/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
and Twenty One only), expenditure is chargeable from the B.G No,6073-68 of the

current Minancial year 2012-2013.

In this connection vou arc hereby directed Lo start the work immediately

: ﬁl* ngineer [Gh("}

W.ES.B

and completed within the stipulated time period.

g
Executiy

Copy to:-

The C.E (B.T), KW&SD.
The S.E (BWSC-I), KW&SB.
The IAO-I1, KW&SB.

The A.D (LFA), KW&SH.

R e

- N,



#%. KARACHI WATER & GEWERAGE ‘BOARD-

& e
@Q} Office of the Chief Engineer
- (BULK TRANSMISSION WING)
Block "B~ 9" Mile Shahra-c-Faisal, Karachi
Tel # 99245130 Fax # 99240186
* No. P.ACE (B TYEWE&ESBR2013(Z7 Dated:2 2 (4-2013

w/s. Hawan Construction Co.,

SANCTION LETTER / LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

(L

SUBJECT:  STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LP OF R.C.C
CANAL CHAINAGE 18+000, 18+100, 24+800. 26+000. 29+600,
11+000, 13+400, 15+800 & 174500

Vour tender dated: 25-03-2013 costing of Rs.24,99,720/- is hereby approved /

- sanctioned by the Competent Authority on the evaluated / corrected bid cost of

Rs.24.99.721/- vide Para-46/N6 against B.G No.6073-68 for the financial year 2012-

2013, your firm has already submitted 2% of Bid Price in shape of P.O on agcount of

Bid Security amounting to Rs.50,000/- and the remaining amount of 8% Scourity
Deposit will be deducted from bill as a Performance Securily / Security Deposit.

You are therefore directed to attend the office of the ET {GDC) alongwith
non-judicial stamp paper (@ 0.30% of the Sanclioned Cost i.e Rs.7,500/- for singing

the agreement within three days positively. (‘
QA
Chief Engineer (B.1)
KWA&SB

Copy To. '

I. Superintending Engineer (BWSC-1), KW&SE.

2. Exccutive Engineer (GDC), KWE&SB.

3. Accounts Officer (BT), KW&SB.

4. Office Copy.




SATID MAHMOOD §744P VEXDOR

Licenece Mo, 105 SHao &y

Edleask-

l

wh, S
gis A T ﬁ.;':'l'n’:ﬁ;‘;'-?'_ W

.......

= 3 :I|. Ty B e Tl T ekt E R
1 v . v J ;: s

rirm Plaza
; Earmcid

15 APR 2013

U o T ¢2
VALUE 16 SE AT A I e AGREEMENT -

STAMP VENDORS SIGNATY

g !
H""”".uu: i

THIS AGREEMENT made this 5 Tp-day of -‘C\P e L , 2013 BETWELN -
KW&SB and Contractor Mfs. Hawan Construction Co. for the work af
SQTRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.ILP OF R.C.C CANAL
CHAINAGE 184000, 18+100, 24+800, 26--000, 29+600, 11+000, 13+400, 15-+800 &
17+500" on the basis of corrected bid / assessed cosl amounting o Rs.24,99,721/-
(Rupees Twenty Four Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty One only)
as assessed by Procurement Committee-1 as per Para-25/N to 30/N and Financial
Concurrence accorded by Finance Department against B.G No.6073-68 for the year 2012-
2013 as per Para-32 to 44/N duly approved by M., KW&SB as per Para-46/N. the 2%
Farnest Money is hereby treated as Performance Securily and balance 8% will be

“deducted from bill.

The following documents are part of this agreement.

Bill of Quality (B.0.Q)

Estimate.

Drawings.

Terms & Condition

Sanetion Letter No.P.A.C. E(B. TYKW&SB/201 1/27  dated: 22--04.2013.

General directions and conditions of contractor for worls on item rate fender
(Central PWD code, paragraph-89 for the guideness of contractor and ils
Annexure).

The work will be executed as per approved specification of PPWD, Drawing,
Design and Estimate of the department.

_'g_ The payment {o be made by KW&SB to the Contractor as per prevailing / tegii /
codal practive.

':_: a UL:.'.J'J:_

e




:,---

Rupees :

Frivoon s Mp VENDOK
Ho.}‘lﬂlﬁ. :?h”“. 2. Karun Plara 1 5 APR
. C? -._. el ICl'b‘ 2013

(Page#2)

NDOR'S S'G"i’ﬂtyﬁfnw.;;u._u;ﬁ@i (or carrying out the work a3 entered in the tender shall be strictly
observed by the contractor and shall be reckoned from the date on which the order 10
commience work is given L@ the contractor. The work shall throughout the stipulated period of
the contractor be proceeded with all due diligence (time being Jdeemed to be of the essence of
ihe contract) on the part of the contractor and the contractor shall pay as compensation an
amount equal to one per cent., or such smualler amount as the Superintending Engineer
(whosc decision in writing shall be final) may decide, on the amount of the estimated cost ol
the whole work as shown by the tender for every day that the work remains un-commenced,
or unfinished, after the proper dates. And further, to ensurc pood progress during the
execution of the work, the contraclor shall be bound, in all cases in which the time allowed
for any work exceeds one month to complete one-fourth of the whole of the work before one-
fourth of the whole ime allowed under the contract has elapsed; one half of the work, before
one-half of such time a5 elapsed and three-fourth of the work belore three-fourths of such
time has clupsed. In (he eyvent of the eontractor failing to comply with this condition he shall
be liable to pay as compensations an qmount equal Lo one per cent, or such smaller amount as
the Superintending Engineer (whose decision in writing shall be final} may decide on the said
estimated cost of the whole work for every day that the due quantity of work remains

rovided always that the entire amount of compensation to be paid under the

incomplete. P
d ten percent, on the estimated cost of the work as

pravisions of this clause shall not excee
chown in the tender.

E£$S WHEREQE the parties here t0 have hercunto set their respective hands
5 [irst above wriling.

75 /—/L"

P

M/s. Ha nstruction Co. Execulivg bEongineer (GDC) S.E-1(
CONTRAGTOR V& SB KW&Sh

N\

CHIEF ENGINEER (B.T)
KW&SB

:;mi--.{.._.

i Al
ngir
flem




_ ISSUED TO WS X [.‘Z Haesan) (o Co
OFFler OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER !
GHARD DHVISION CIV|L FIWESB

[ssuing Autharity, KWESE

Tender Cost, Rs
Diate of Opemng |

Estimate Cost . Offer Rale Basis
Place of Opening : C E(IPD}, KWSE.

SUBJECT: STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.LP. OF RC.C. CANAL CHAINAGE
164000, 18+100, 24+800, 26+000, 28:+600, 11+000, 13+400, 15+800 & 17+300.

ITEM NO. DESCRIFTION OF ITEMS aTy RATE FER AMOUNT

M | ftem No. 1 |,Earth work embankment from torrow pits =
g i including laying in 6 layers, clod breaking,

E o | ramming dressing complete, lead upto 100 / —=

- | ft,, lift upto 5-0 ft. (in ordinary soil) _ 0731S ) woct [ SN
B “flem No. 2 | Carriage of 100 ft or 5 lons of all material e
i lke siona aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, |
' surkhi, etc B.G. rail, fastening points and
; erossing bridge, guirder, pipes, sheets, rail,
M.S. hata elc or 1000 Nos. bricks 10°%5"%3"
or 1000 Mos. files 12" ¥B"%2" or 180 Cft of
timber or 100 munds of fuel wood by trucks i

or any other means owned by the v 5 '

- contracior. (Jlead upto S miles), —ZEGEM—I!L_._ 5@,-“2&- Jsscn [\ d38] |
3 = _ Total{ 34,991 30
e : 2

Nl 7 .
F - | /\We hereby quotgdithe cost of R, ~ 1

£ forexecution of thg above work and S x -

& Ioaccept all clauses df SPPR, 2010. e Q.?j" ke,
3 4 T <~ Exaoifive Engineer,

| v - (GhC), KWSE.
i \W e“j[w I :

Signatyre f.Contractor !

3 .._i #a Wi a f Firm & Seal I ; i T T
e !4, Tender {ecewad i Spalet) Guenr e il ey

- Address k—\ﬂ-\wmvt Cf‘n-v-a;-:% o Tander Procurement Cowmpaiine e

2 Mo Catting or overwriling fotniie L
O overwriting fause.
7. Confraning hat anelonet Eaenost Moy

yy shape of Pay Thiael | i it 3

HE.M.@E#__’EHLMH Lk L] f?}.'._L._._T._.ﬁ
Bt 32 LZ PO Mo &Y f_.tl?i—‘j

— 4, Quoted hmaumr._;fgu.—j:.(ﬂﬁf iﬂ"!—ﬁ"/ =
b & (act sapratsie

@ by N
A Te )y [erp (R Aﬂé‘ :

._. I
o Q..__.-"’,.//ﬂ G

i




o (g g S
s

ci

2 e

Name of Wark: mﬂmﬁmﬂﬂﬂ_mmz.—.zn OF EMBAN

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

KMENT OF N.L.P OF R.C.C CANAL CHAINAGE

18+000, 18+100; 24+800, 26+000, 29+600, 114000, 13+400, 15+800 & 174500

1:5 Fsttiited Cost M/s.Hawan . M/s.M.H Khan &
No Description of Work Construction Co. Brothers
Quantity Rate Amount Amount Rate Amount
I |Barth work embankment from borrow pits including
laying in 6" layers, clod breaking, ramming dressing
complete, lead upto 100 fi,, lift upte 5-0 ft (in it e I . =
ordinary soil) 256550 CR | 2208.37 20CH 566,557.32 393,913.25 | 960.00 246,288.00
2 |Carriage of 100 Cf/ 5 Tons all material like stone
aggregate, spawl, cool, lime, surkhi etc. B.G roil
fastening points and crossing bridge, girder pipes
rails M.S bars etc or 1000 No bricks 10"x5"x3" or]
100 Nos 12"x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100
munds of fuel wood by trick of any other means
: N : \ s
owned by the contractor (lead upto S miles), 256550 CR | 714.29) %Ch | 1,832.511 00 1.905,807.33 | 999.00| 2,562,934.50
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 2,399,068.32 2,499,720.58 2,809.222.50°
SAY 2,399,068 2,499,721 2,809.223
: | 1st 2nd
{Sail-ul-Haque) (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) {Zafar Ali Palijo) {Abdul Rahifm Khatti)
Accounts Officer (B.T) Addl. Director Internal Audit m:ﬁmﬂ_:ﬁmnnm:m Engineer (K.M.C) Chief Engineer {B.T) Chief Engineer (1P}
Member ¢ Secretary KMC - Member Member Member

L Convener




w—- e A = o B S e

WORK NO. 2

STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF NIP OF RCC

CANAL CHAINAGE 18+000, 18+100, 24+800, 26+000,
29+600, 11+000, 13+400, 15+800 & 17+500.

S.NO.

NAME OF FIRMS.

01

AIMEN BUILDERS.

02

AL-REHMAN CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTOR,

03

HAWAN CONSTRUCTION CO.

04

M.H. KHAN & BROTHERS CONTRACTOR.

05

MEHROZ KHAN & BRECTHERS.

06

USMAN BROTHERS.




- ( KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D]}

N 4 BID EVALUATION REPORT
1 | Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
- G
2 Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/2013/18 published in “JANG” daily
“Hilal-e-Pakistan™ dt; 06-03-2013
. SPPRA Serial No.15705 1.D No.11318/2013 —
3 Tender Description/Name of | STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.L.P
Work/Item: | OF R.C.C CANAL CHAINAGE 18+000, 18+100, T
| 244800, 26+000, 29+600, 11+000, 13+400, 15+800 & ~
174500
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage {One Envelop) o
— =g - :3 ]
5 Tender Published: Throupgh Press / Web Sitc =
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 6 Nos
7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos i
§ | Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
(il applicable):
9 No, of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A 24
(if applicable) | 4
| £ Bid {s) Rejected: NIl —
11 | Finaneial Bid Opening Date: 25-03-2013 o
12  abD EV_.:&LUATIQN REPORT
i COMPARISON (
5 Natne of Flrm CORRECTED RANKING IN WITH REASON FOR REMARKS
Bidder COST OF THE TERMS OF ESTIMATED ACCEPTANCE! 17
1-_ ~ BIDDERS _ COST ~ cosT REJECTION |l'rer
1 M/s. Hawan : x r Suhsmmja]]y r PO HG410729 UBL
it € Rs.24.99.721/- I* Lowest | @4.1953%Above Res : Al-Rehman Branch
Somsd I.lLlI-LJIi : u._ B ; ponsive Kurachi Rs.50,000/-
) e PO 6598941 UBL
2 Efgmél }?!mn Rs.28,00,223/- | 2™ Lowest | @17.096%Above h;b:;mnugl lf'r ' Civic Centre Branch
rothers SFPONEIYE Karachi Rs.84,000/-

The all concerned bidders are being infarmed accordingly.
M/s. Hawan Construction Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

’ C;- V\"l C;m;i? ' L

{Riaz Khald Bajwa) {Saif-ul-Haque) (Magsogd Ahmed Shaikh)

Accounts Officer (B.T) Additional Director Superintenting Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secretary Internal Audit - KMC ember
Member

o (L7
{Zafar Ali Palijo) {Abdul Rahim‘RﬂEﬁi/-//

Chief Engineer (B.T) Chief Engineer (IPD)
Member (v Convener




; -53’7 7 7 6K
Karachi Water & Sewerage Board

Office of the Executive Engineer
Gharo Division Civil

NO: E.E/GDC/KWSB/2013/ / &6 Dated : 0.5=0%=2013

To,

The Director (CB).
SPPRA Sindh,
Karachi.

STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.I.P. OF R.C.C. CANAL AT
CHAINAGE 52+500, 52+650, 55+500, 55+650.

SUBJECT:- N.LT. NO. GDC/KWSB/2013/1%  DATEDg-oc3- 2013

With reference to the letter cited above, the original Bid Evaluation Report of

Y .4%99%&

Gharo Division Civil,
KW.&SB.

the above work is submitted for kind information, please.

Copy to :-

The D.M.D(T.S), KWSB.

The C.E.(B.T), KW&SB.

The C.E(IPD), KW&SB.

The S.E(BWSC-I), KWSB.

The Director(Accounts), KWSB.
The A.O(Revenue), KWSB.
Office copy.

NO oA

e

DIARY
- r‘z 3

oF
5/4#

9

SPPRA INWA
Nated:

No:




KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

&/

g = BID EVALUATION REPORT
Y1 [Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD v
2 | Tender Reference No: KWSB/DPR/2013/18 published in “JANG™ daily |
“Hilal-e-Pakistan” dt: 06-03-2013 /
SPPRA Serial No.15705 1.D No.11 118/2013
3 Tender Description/Name of | STRENGTHENING OF EMBANKMENT OF N.I.P
Work/Ttem: OF R.C.C CANAL AT CHAINAGE 52+500, 52+6350,
55+500, 55+650 v
4 Method of Procurement:; Single Stage (One Envelop}
5 Tender Published: Through Press / Web Site
. 6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 6 Nos
ki Total Bid Received: 2 Nos
g Technical Bid Opening Date N/A
(if applicable):
g | No. of Bid Technically Qualified | N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening Date: 25-03-2013 J1/
12 ID EVALUATION REPORT
[ COMPARISON
S# | Name of Firm/ CORRECTED | RANKING IN WITH REASON FOR REMARKS
Bidder COST OF THE TERMS OF ESTIMATED ACCEPTANCE!
BIDDERS COST cOSsT REJECTION
M/s.M.H ' r Substantiall P.O # 6598940 UBL
1 | Khan & Rs.27.07,746/- | 2* Lowest | @17.096%Above ; 7 n;‘i: Y Civic Centre Branch -
Brothers P KEpOnAING: Karachi Rs.80,000/-
M/s.Hawan Substantiall PO#6410728 UBL
2 | Comstruction | Rs24.28,0175 | 1% Lowest | @5.000%Above | oo Y Al-Rehman Branch
Co. POnsIve Karachi Rs.50,000/-

~The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.
M/s. Hawan Construction Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

_ = h

L X
{(Riaz Khalid Bajwa) (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Accounts Officer (B.T) Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

Member / Secretary

{Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director
Internal Audit - KMC

Member

¢ 7 @%
’ {Zafc:' Ali Palijo) (Abdul ng{i{::};{i)

Chief Engineer (IPD)
4 Convener

Chief Engineer (B.T)
Memler




